

Date: 24.05.2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,  
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,  
Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
BandraKurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051  
Script Name: Inventure

BSE Ltd,  
Department of Corporate Services  
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001

Script Code: 533506

Ref: - Inventure Growth & Securities limited

Sub: Filing of copies of Newspaper cuttings.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith copies of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31.03.2023 published in the following newspaper:

- I. Free press Journal
- II. Navshakti

Please take the same on your records and oblige.

For Inventure Growth & Securities Ltd

KAMLESH S  
LIMBACHIY  
A

Mr. Kamlesh S. Limbachiya  
Whole Time Director

Digitally signed by KAMLESH S LIMBACHIYA  
DN: cn=KAMLESH S LIMBACHIYA, o=INVENTURE GROWTH & SECURITIES LTD, email=KAMLESH.S.LIMBACHIYA@INVENTUREGROWTH.COM, c=INDIA  
serialNumber=576a55a0f7462380a0f0a0d6d008056d  
c=INVENTURE GROWTH & SECURITIES LTD  
serialNumber=472272F856463183a2d43697861a86,  
c=INVENTURE GROWTH & SECURITIES LTD  
serialNumber=74430a1e3,  
email=KAMLESH.S.LIMBACHIYA@INVENTUREGROWTH.COM, cn=KAMLESH S LIMBACHIYA  
Date: 2023.05.24 13:53:31 +05'30'



**JETKING INFOTRAIN LIMITED**  
CIN:L27100MH1983PLC127133  
REGD. OFFICE : 434, FLOOR - 4, BUSSA UDOYG BHAVAN,  
TOKERSEY JIVRAJ ROAD, SEWREE (WEST), MUMBAI - 400 015.

**Jetking**

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**  
(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Income from Operations	477.51	468.43	377.23	1,885.43
(a)	Revenue from operations	274.00	45.15	155.39	360.44
(b)	Other Income	791.51	515.38	532.62	2,245.87
2	Total Income	691.98	570.84	422.11	2,266.70
3	Total expenses	159.63	(157.26)	110.51	(14.83)
4	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	159.63	(157.26)	110.51	(14.83)
5	Profit/(Loss) for the period/year	159.76	(157.26)	112.31	(43.51)
6	Other Comprehensive Income for the period/year	159.92	(117.88)	119.90	(72.19)
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	590.75	590.75	590.75	590.75
8	Earnings / (Loss) per share of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised):				
Basic		2.71	(2.66)	1.90	(0.74)
Diluted		2.71	(2.66)	1.90	(0.74)

Notes: 1. The above audited consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 22, 2023 and have been audited by the Statutory Auditors.  
2. The financial performance of the company on standalone basis for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	426.26	402.94	399.87	1,635.04
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	162.73	(154.33)	118.81	(11.49)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	162.86	(154.33)	117.36	(11.49)
4	Share of minority interest	162.86	(154.33)	117.36	(11.49)
5	Profit/(Loss) for the period/year	163.02	(174.92)	124.95	(40.17)

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year Ended Financial Results of the group are available at [www.jetking.com](http://www.jetking.com) and on the website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
4. The figures reported in the Consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter ended 31st March 2023 and 31st March 2022 are being the balancing figures between audited.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 22, 2023

For Jetking Infotrain Limited  
Siddharth Bhawan  
Whole Time Director & CFO  
DIN: 02020370

**NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given to the public that the appointment made by our clients, Crescent Co-operative Housing Society Limited, a society registered under the provisions of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960 under Reg. No. 50/MH/50-021 of 1963, having its registered address at Plot No. 318, Pali Hill Road, Khar, Mumbai-400 050, of SDC Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd., having its office at 13, 3rd Floor, Bombay Mutual Terrace, 21/27 Post, Opp. Standard Chartered Bank, Mumbai-400 007 as developers to redevelop the Society's property being all that piece or parcel of land bearing Survey No. 318 (pt.), CTS No. 1629-1/15 measuring 4911.41 square metres (as per the Conveyance Deed) and 4318.60 square metres (as per Property Register Card) with the building known as "Crescent" and 51 (fifty one) garages and 1 (one) temple along with certain ancillary structures such as pump room, etc., standing thereon and lying, being and situate at Pali Hill Road, Khar (West), Mumbai-400 052 of Village Bandra 'C', Taluka Andheri in the Registration District of Mumbai Suburban stood terminated, revoked and cancelled as on 15th February, 2023. Consequently, the said SDC Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. is not entitled to represent or deal on behalf of our clients in respect of aforesaid property and if any person or persons deal with the said SDC Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. despite this notice, he/she/they shall do so at his/her/their own risk and our clients shall not be bound in any manner whatsoever.

Mumbai, dated this 23rd day of May, 2023.

Jason Vas  
Partner  
P Vas & Co.,  
Advocates & Solicitors,  
A-1, Liberty, 1st Floor, 98-B, Hill Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai-400 050.  
e-mail : pvas1979@gmail.com

**Statement of Audited financial results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023**  
Regulation 52(a), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015  
(All amounts are in rupees Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	7,516	5,053	24,392	16,265
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,277	2,480	9,595	7,286
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,277	2,480	9,595	7,286
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,668	1,832	7,557	5,414
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,663	1,841	7,557	5,423
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,418	1,222	1,418	1,222
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	21,813	14,258	21,813	14,258
8	Securities Premium Account	26,888	21,074	26,888	21,074
9	Net worth	50,119	36,564	50,119	36,564
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	122,501	69,455	122,501	69,455
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio (times)	2.44	1.90	2.44	1.90
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic		11.76	15.85	56.96	49.12
2. Diluted		11.76	15.85	56.96	49.12
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (times)	0.24	0.10	0.22	0.30
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (times)	1.96	3.00	2.26	3.04

Notes: 1. In accordance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations), the Company has published audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023. The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 22, 2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and is also available on the Company's website <https://capsavefinance.com>.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 22, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Jinesh Jain  
Managing Director  
DIN: 06807613

**BOMBAY OXYGEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED**  
CIN : L65100MH1960PLC011835  
22/B, Mittal Tower, 210 Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
Email id - [contact@bomox.com](mailto:contact@bomox.com) | Website - [www.bomox.com](http://www.bomox.com)

**Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2023**  
(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	(647.09)	(262.53)	261.80	3,334.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year (before tax, Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)	(273.96)	(289.00)	501.95	3,155.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax (after Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)	(273.96)	(289.00)	501.95	3,155.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)	(216.44)	(282.88)	492.46	2,806.84
Total Comprehensive Income for the year (comprising profit or (loss) for the year after tax and other Comprehensive income after tax)	(677.75)	(1,541.09)	718.23	2,401.95
Equity Share Capital	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Earnings Per Share (EPS) of Rs. 100/- each - Basic & diluted (not annualised)	(144.30)	(188.59)	328.31	1,871.23

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange at BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website at [www.bomox.com](http://www.bomox.com).  
2. The above audited financial results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 23rd May, 2023.  
3. The financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.  
4. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
5. Comparative financial information of the previous quarter have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary to correspond to the figures of current quarter.  
6. The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of Rs.15/- per equity share of Rs.100.00 each for the year ended 31st March, 2023 which is subject to the approval of the Shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

By Order of the Board  
Sd/-  
Hema Ranganathan  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN: 09684881

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 23rd May, 2023

**INVENTURE**  
GROWTH & SECURITIES LTD.

Registered Office : 201, Viraj Tower, W.E Highway, Andheri(E), Mumbai- 400069, Maharashtra, India  
Tel.: +91 22 39548500 / 407515151 FAX: +91 22 40751535 / 39548600 Email: [info@inventuregrowth.com](mailto:info@inventuregrowth.com)

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023**  
(₹ in lacs)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended		
	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)		
1 Total Income	934	1,160	914	4,147	1,495	1,346	5,099
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	76	115	239	603	573	204	282
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	76	115	239	603	573	204	282
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47	55	144	420	144	209	927
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	67	54	150	425	427	160	932
6 Equity Share Capital	8400	8400	8400	8400	8400	8400	8400
7 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) - Not Annualised							
1. Basic	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.05	0.05	0.02	0.11
2. Diluted	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.05	0.05	0.02	0.11

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the Company's Website, [www.inventuregrowth.com](http://www.inventuregrowth.com).

On Behalf of the Board of Directors  
Inventure Growth & Securities Limited  
Sd/-  
Kanji B. Rita  
Managing Director  
DIN - 00727470

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 23.05.2023

**JENBURKT**  
JENBURKT PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED  
Regd. Office: Nirmala Apartments, 93, J. P. Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400 058  
CIN: L24230MH1985PLC036541 + Tel: 66943121 + Fax: 66943127 + E-Mail: [investor@jenburkt.com](mailto:investor@jenburkt.com)

**Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023**  
(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on	Quarter ended on	Year ended on	Year ended on
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3645.48	2956.83	14187.24	12892.91
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	807.59	527.18	3286.47	2987.09
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	807.59	527.18	3286.47	2987.09
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	635.39	344.88	2460.70	2229.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	628.06	392.25	2502.96	2359.74
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (F.V. of Rs.10/- each)	441.33	458.94	441.33	458.94
7	Reserves and surplus (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	11797.64	11279.31
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (F.V. of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (Basic & Diluted)*	13.92	7.51	53.90	48.58

NOTES:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and that of the Company viz. [www.jenburkt.com](http://www.jenburkt.com).  
2. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 01<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 approved buyback of equity shares under the open market route through stock exchange (BSE Ltd.). This buyback was opened for all the equity shareholders of the Company (the promoter and members of the promoter group were not allowed to participate in the Buyback). The Buyback opened on 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2022 and was completed on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2023. Total 1,76,079 equity shares of Rs. 10 each were bought back during this buyback period at an average price of Rs. 648.30 per share of Rs. 1142.39 (including other transaction charges and Buyback Tax). The Company funded the same from its free reserves in accordance to section 68 of the Companies Act, 2013. According to section 69 of the said act, the Company has created a Capital Redemption Reserve (CRR) of Rs. 17,60,780/- i.e. the nominal value of equity shares bought back. This CRR was created out of Company's Retained Earnings.  
3. \*\*\* During the current year weighted average number of equity shares are used for calculating Earnings per Share (EPS) on account of buyback of shares.  
4. The figures of the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged to render them comparable with figures of the current period.

By order of the Board  
For JENBURKT PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED  
(Ashish U. Bhuta)  
Chairman & Managing Director  
(DIN No. 00226479)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 23/05/2023

**ORIENT ABRASIVES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Lawrence & Mayo House, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 276, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, Maharashtra.  
Tel. No. : + 91 - 22 66221700 Fax : + 91 - 22 22074452  
Investors Relations E-mail ID: [investor@oalmail.co.in](mailto:investor@oalmail.co.in) Website: [www.orientabrasives.com](http://www.orientabrasives.com)

**Statement of Standalone / Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lacs)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	8,270.06	5,401.71	7,379.85	29,331.64	26,525.69	8,831.92	5,756.50	7,888.36	31,008.45	27,344.97
2	Net Profit for the period / year before Tax & Exceptional items	582.72	257.81	332.66	1,589.46	891.90	659.78	323.85	310.38	1,810.63	870.44
3	Net Profit for the period / year before Tax	582.72	257.81	332.66	1,589.46	891.90	659.78	323.85	310.38	1,810.63	870.44
4	Net Profit for the period / year after Tax	532.29	203.98	233.11	1,262.65	702.03	588.51	249.72	216.35	1,421.35	686.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	545.46	210.78	248.98	1,296.22	729.23	604.83	256.52	232.77	1,458.47	713.84
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per share)	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	24,689.17	23,572.40	-	-	-	24,833.81	23,554.79
8	Earnings / Loss Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 1/- each)										
Basic		0.44	0.17	0.19	1.06	0.59	0.49	0.21	0.18	1.19	0.57
Diluted		0.44	0.17	0.19	1.06	0.59	0.49	0.21	0.18	1.19	0.57

NOTES:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's Website [www.orientabrasives.com](http://www.orientabrasives.com).  
2. The Board of Directors has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Orient Abrasives Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on May 22, 2023, in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The Statutory Auditor has issued an unmodified review opinion on these results.  
3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) (as amended) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.  
4. The figures for the quarters ended March 31 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31 and the published annual year to date figures upto December 31.  
5. The Company is manufacturing White Fused Alumina (WFA) and other products, where specialised grade raw materials are not required in the process of manufacturing. Apart from Inventure, the Company has also started manufacturing of different products on trial run basis at Porbandar manufacturing unit and the management plan is hopeful for optimal utilisation of manufacturing plant as well as Thermal power plant in the near future.  
6. The shareholders of the Company have approved the change of name of the Company from the existing "Orient Abrasives Limited" to "Orient Ceratech Limited" via postal ballot results declared on May 18, 2023. The above-mentioned proposed name more accurately reflects the Company's business, as the Company caters to several industries beyond the Abrasives Segment. The Company sells niche products to steel, refractory, oil & gas and construction sector.  
7. The complaints from investors / shareholders for the quarter ended on March 31, 2023: Received - 1; Disposed - 1; Closing Balance - Nil.

For Orient Abrasives Limited  
Sd/-  
Manan Shah  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 06378095)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 22, 2023

